OP \$1340.00 90291264

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/04/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YRC Worldwide Inc.		02/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yellow Corporation	02/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Yellow Corporation	
Street Address:	10990 Roe Avenue	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

291263 291261 291260	YELLOW LOGISTICS SERVICES YELLOW LOGISTICS YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEM YELLOW CORROBATION
291261 291260	YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEM YELLOW FREIGHT
291260	YELLOW FREIGHT
291259	VELLOW CORPORATION
	YELLOW CORPORATION
178521	YR YRC
291257	YELLOW
376336	YELLOW
376319	YELLOW
90241	MYHNRY.COM
77709	MYHNRY
77708	MYHNRY
17265	TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER.
17264	HNRY LOGISTICS TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER.
12 13 13 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	78521 291257 376336 376319 90241 77709 77708

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0196

900612939

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6014314	TECH.TRUCKS.TOGETHER.
Registration Number:	6008641	HNRY LOGISTICS TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER.
Registration Number:	5908963	HNRY
Registration Number:	5908962	HNRY
Registration Number:	5908961	HNRY LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	5908960	HNRY LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4722484	REDDAWAY
Registration Number:	5207049	HOLLAND
Registration Number:	4190840	YRC FREIGHT
Registration Number:	4198525	YRC REIMER
Registration Number:	4259093	YRC FREIGHT
Registration Number:	4369431	YRC FREIGHT
Registration Number:	4259092	YRC FREIGHT
Registration Number:	4073936	ANY NEED. ANY SPEED. GUARANTEED.
Registration Number:	3174011	YRC WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3393133	YRCW
Registration Number:	3266262	YRC WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3272882	YRC
Registration Number:	3666792	YELLOW
Registration Number:	3888216	GUARANTEED WINDOW
Registration Number:	3801991	HOLLAND
Registration Number:	3801990	REDDAWAY
Registration Number:	3766225	REIMER
Registration Number:	3575015	YELLOW
Registration Number:	3395557	YRC REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION
Registration Number:	2935940	YR
Registration Number:	2115325	ROADWAY EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2154112	USFREIGHTWAYS
Registration Number:	2154111	USFREIGHTWAYS
Registration Number:	2076453	USF
Registration Number:	2076452	USF
Registration Number:	2037882	EXPRESSWORKS
Registration Number:	1712273	NEW PENN
Registration Number:	1671364	E-Z EXPORT
Registration Number:	1212751	YELLOW
Registration Number:	1212750	YELLOW
Registration Number:	1212749	YELLOW
Registration Number:	1068287	ROADWAY R

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0197

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1050952	ROADWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123336798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123678711

Email: patrick.gallagher@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Gallagher

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: c/o Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54558-66	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Gallagher
SIGNATURE:	/patrick j. gallagher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE SOS_Cert of Ownership and Merger merging Yellow Corporation with and into YRC Worldwide Inc#page1.tif

source=DE SOS_Cert of Ownership and Merger merging Yellow Corporation with and into YRC Worldwide Inc#page2.tif

source=DE SOS_Cert of Ownership and Merger merging Yellow Corporation with and into YRC Worldwide Inc#page3.tif

source=DE SOS_Cert of Ownership and Merger merging Yellow Corporation with and into YRC Worldwide Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0198

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"YELLOW CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "YRC WORLDWIDE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "YELLOW CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FOURTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021.

Authentication: 202419752

Date: 02-02-21

2001975 8100M SR# 20210298546

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0199 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:33 AM 02/02/2021
FILED 08:33 AM 02/02/2021
SR 20210298546 - File Number 2001975

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING YELLOW CORPORATION WITH AND INTO YRC WORLDWIDE INC.

February 1, 2021

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), YRC WORLDWIDE INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of YELLOW CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation:

- 1. The Corporation was incorporated on January 28, 1983, under and pursuant to the DGCL.
- 2. The Subsidiary was incorporated on December 29, 2020, under and pursuant to the DGCL.
- 3. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- 4. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted at a meeting held on January 21, 2021 and attached hereto as Exhibit A, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.
 - 5. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 6. Pursuant to Section 253(b) of the DGCL, the name of the Corporation shall be amended upon the effectiveness of the Merger to be "Yellow Corporation."
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article I shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Yellow Corporation."
- 8. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective on February 4, 2021.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0200

PAGE 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, as of the date first written above.

YRC WORLDWIDE INC.

By: Leah K. Dawson

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel & Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

SIGNATURE PAGE

YRC WORLDWIDE INC. RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

JANUARY 21, 2021

Subsidiary Merger and Company Name Change

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is in the best interests of YRC Worldwide Inc. (the "Company") to change the name of the Company to Yellow Corporation;

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Yellow Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is in the best interests of the Company to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company, and then amend the Certificate of Incorporation to change the name of the Company to Yellow Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger"), so that the separate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease as soon as the Merger shall become effective, and the Company shall continue as the surviving corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each share of common stock of the Subsidiary issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger shall automatically be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that (i) the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>"), shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that the First Article shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Yellow Corporation (the "Corporation")."

and (ii) the Certificate of Incorporation, as so amended, be and hereby is, amended and restated in its entirety to reflect the foregoing change, and no other changes, and, as restated may be set forth and certified as the complete and current Certificate of Incorporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that that any of the Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer, any Executive Vice President, any Vice President, the Treasurer, the Secretary, and any Assistant Secretary (collectively, the "Authorized Officers") be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and to file the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware and pay any fees related to such filing; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, effective only upon the effectiveness of the Merger, (i) the Second Amended and Restated Bylaws of the Company be, and hereby are, amended to change the title of the bylaws to "Second Amended and Restated Bylaws of Yellow Corporation," and (ii) the Second Amended and Restated Bylaws of the Company, as so amended, be and hereby are, amended and restated in their entirety to reflect the foregoing change of title, and no other changes, and, as restated may be set forth and certified as the complete and current bylaws of the Company.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

RECORDED: 04/28/2021

EXHIBIT A